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Glen Morgan 
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Glen Morgan  
(Wed, 21 Jul 2021 at 10:07 PM) 
 
To whom it should concern, 
  
It has come to my attention that Daniel Becker has violated RCW 42.17A while running this 
year for the Mercer Island City Council. These violations are detailed as follows: 
  
1) Attempt to conceal campaign expenditures from the public and not report these on 
financial disclosure documents (RCW 42.17A.240, .235) 
  
It appears Daniel Becker has chosen to avoid transparency and instead conceal from the 
public how he is spending the funds for his campaign.  It appears he is concealing most of 
his expenditures from public disclosure, and he is obviously concealing the cost of his 
campaign website, including purchasing the domain name, web hosting, site design and 
creation, logo design and photography costs.  This concealment has been in effect since he 
filed for office, as he proudly announced his website on his Facebook page in late May (see 
post screen capture attached).  
  
Of course, that is not all.  He also has failed to report the filing fee for his office, which was 
disclosed by other candidates for Mercer Island City Council races.  This is particularly 
egregious, because Washington State’s Attorney General has weighed in on this issue (see 
AGO attached), and this candidate should be familiar with the law if he plans to be on a city 
council and imposing laws and rules on the people who live there.  How can he do this if he 
refuses to follow the law himself? 
  
Of course, politicians like this guy usually don’t believe the laws should apply to them, only to 
the rest of us when they impose the laws they pass on us. Perhaps he could be convinced to 
follow the law this time for a change of pace? 
  
Let me know if you need any further details on this one. I’m sure it won’t be the last 
complaint filed in this case. 
  
Best Regards, 
  
Glen Morgan 
What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
The public has a right to know if a politician is going to break the laws and ignore them while 
planning to impose his own laws on the people.  The public has a right to know if this guy can 
follow the law himself.  The public has a right to know how he spends his campaign dollars.   
List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
The  Attorney General Opinion is attached as well as a screen capture of his Facebook Page 
post 
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List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
 Both the candidate and his treasurer should be contacted and interviewed.  Possibly the 
vendors he has concealed in case they are attempting to conceal additional expenditures in 
this campaign. 
Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

 










